
Carthage (5-8, 0-1 CCIW) -vs- North Park (10-6, 2-0 CCIW)
3/20/2026 at Chicago, Ill. (Holmgren)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Samuel Jacks (1-1)
Loss: Roberts, Brendan (1-2)
Save: Ethan Condit (3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:32 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 90   Weather: 60s and sun - wind in from CF

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Carthage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
North Park 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 X 3 5 1

Carthage 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ossenfort, Michael ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ston, Dylan lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tubbs, Zander rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Zuleger, Joe dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Fugate jr., Eric 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Reedy, Paul 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Duarte, Christian c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Meyer, Caden 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Herget, Jimmy cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Roberts, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyrpin, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 2 1 3 13 4

HR: Tubbs, Zander (1)
E: Reedy, Paul (1); Roberts, Brendan (1)

North Park 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Perona cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Taylor Josep ss 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
John Greenwo 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Reyn Matsuza c 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Rylan Kawaka dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Vinnie Marvu rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Noa Fujitani lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Eli Johnson 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Kupono Akaka 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Jacks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Condit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 5 2 4 10 7

2B: Joe Perona (1); Rylan Kawaka (1)
SH: Kupono Akaka (1)
SF: Taylor Josep (1)
SB: Joe Perona (1)
E: Taylor Josep (1)

Carthage IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roberts, Brendan (L, 1-2) 7.0 5 3 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 25 30 4 10 118
Tyrpin, Nate 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 20
Totals 5 3 1 4 10 0 0 0 0 28 34 4 10 138

North Park IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Samuel Jacks (W, 1-1) 8.1 2 1 1 3 11 1 0 0 0 27 30 3 11 112
Ethan Condit (S, 3) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 2 1 1 3 13 1 0 0 0 29 32 3 11 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Carthage - Top of 1st CAR NPU
Ossenfort, M struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 0
Ston, Dylan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Tubbs, Zande struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFFBS). 0 0

North Park - Bottom of 1st CAR NPU
Joe Perona doubled to right field (3-2 FBBFB). 0 0
Joe Perona stole third. 0 0
Taylor Josep flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Joe Perona scored. 0 1
John Greenwo singled to right field (2-2 FBKB). 0 1
Reyn Matsuza walked (3-2 BBFKBB); John Greenwo advanced to second. 0 1
Rylan Kawaka struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 1
Vinnie Marvu lined out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Carthage - Top of 2nd CAR NPU
Zuleger, Joe struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 1
Fugate jr., grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Reedy, Paul walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 0 1
Reedy, Paul advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Duarte, Chri struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSBS). 0 1

North Park - Bottom of 2nd CAR NPU
Noa Fujitani out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBKFFB). 0 1
Eli Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 1
Kupono Akaka grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKFFBF). 0 1

Carthage - Top of 3rd CAR NPU
Meyer, Caden out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 0 1
Herget, Jimm singled up the middle (3-2 BBKKB). 0 1
Ossenfort, M reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-2 SK); Herget,
Jimm out at second p to ss. 0 1
Ston, Dylan grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1

North Park - Bottom of 3rd CAR NPU
Joe Perona struck out looking (1-2 SBSFK). 0 1
Taylor Josep struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 1
John Greenwo grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 0 1

Carthage - Top of 4th CAR NPU
Tubbs, Zande struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1
Zuleger, Joe grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Fugate jr., walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 1
Reedy, Paul lined out to rf (2-2 BBKSF). 0 1

North Park - Bottom of 4th CAR NPU
Reyn Matsuza out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 0 1
Rylan Kawaka doubled down the lf line (3-2 BBKSFB). 0 1
Vinnie Marvu struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 1
Noa Fujitani grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carthage - Top of 5th CAR NPU
Duarte, Chri grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 0 1
Meyer, Caden lined out to cf to left center (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Herget, Jimm struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1

North Park - Bottom of 5th CAR NPU
Eli Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Kupono Akaka grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Eli Johnson advanced to second. 0 1
Joe Perona lined out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
Taylor Josep singled to second base (1-1 SB); Eli Johnson advanced to third. 0 1
Taylor Josep advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third; Eli
Johnson scored on the error, unearned. 0 2
John Greenwo walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Reyn Matsuza reached on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (0-1 K); John Greenwo advanced to second; Taylor
Josep scored, unearned. 0 3
Rylan Kawaka struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBKS). 0 3

Carthage - Top of 6th CAR NPU
Ossenfort, M grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Ston, Dylan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Tubbs, Zande flied out to cf to left center (0-2 KF). 0 3

North Park - Bottom of 6th CAR NPU
Vinnie Marvu grounded out to 2b (0-2 FFF). 0 3
Noa Fujitani grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 3
Eli Johnson struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 3

Carthage - Top of 7th CAR NPU
Zuleger, Joe walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Fugate jr., struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 3
Reedy, Paul reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Zuleger, Joe out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Duarte, Chri struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 3

North Park - Bottom of 7th CAR NPU
Kupono Akaka lined out to rf to right center (2-1 BSB). 0 3
Joe Perona grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Taylor Josep singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 3
John Greenwo grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Carthage - Top of 8th CAR NPU
Meyer, Caden struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 0 3
Herget, Jimm struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 3
Ossenfort, M struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 3

North Park - Bottom of 8th CAR NPU
Tyrpin, Nate to p for Roberts, Bre. 0 3
Reyn Matsuza struck out looking (3-2 BKBSFBK). 0 3
Rylan Kawaka struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 3
Vinnie Marvu walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 3
Noa Fujitani struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3



Carthage - Top of 9th CAR NPU
Ston, Dylan grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Tubbs, Zande homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 3
Ethan Condit to p for Samuel Jacks. 1 3
Zuleger, Joe struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 1 3
Fugate jr., struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Park - Bottom of 9th CAR NPU


